
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1222 Name: Third Amendment to Amended and Restated
Memorandum of Understanding between County of
Fresno and City of Sanger

In control: Public Works & Planning

On agenda: Final action:11/3/2020 11/3/2020

Enactment date: Agreement No. 19-185-1Enactment #:

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute an Amendment to the Amended and Restated
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), Agreement No. 19-185, between the County of Fresno and
City of Sanger extending the term of the MOU from December 13, 2020, to December 13, 2021; and
determine that the approval and authorization of the Chairman to execute Third Amendment to the
Amended and Restated Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Fresno and City of
Sanger is exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act, Public
Resources Code 2100, et seq., and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption with the Office of the
Fresno County Clerk

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Agreement A-19-185-1 with City of Sanger

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedBoard of Supervisors11/3/2020 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

